

## PRICE LIST FOR SERVICES AND FACILITIES

Services	Description	Price
Coordinating Activities	A Personnel cost for preparing Documents and	\$100
	planning for the deceased. Includes cost of	
	additional personnel as well when needed.	
Initial Transfer from	From place of death to Masjid within 30KM of the	\$150
Place of Death	Masjid. Additional KM will be additional charges if needed. (See Additional Mileage)	
Facilities Fees	Use of bathing room and masjid facilities, includes water and other equipment	\$300
Transfer to Cemetery	From Masjid to Cemetery for Burial within 30 KM.	\$150
	Additional KM will be additional charges if needed.	
	Additional charges maybe added if going to another	
	Masjid. (See Additional Mileage)	
Additional Mileage	On occasions where the deceased must be	\$0.75/KM
	transported an additional distance, a fee of	
	\$0.75/KM will be added.	
Shelter of the deceased	Use of the holding facility (Bathing or known as	\$50 + \$100
and Miscellaneous	Ghusl) and/or refrigeration to shelter the deceased	
	(for 2 days only) after 2 days \$50 per day. If	
	Transportation is needed to other masjid/funeral services etc.	
Documentation &	Securing and completing necessary permits, forms,	\$75 & \$75
Supplies	certificates, notices of other documents for death	
	registration, burial and/or for use by the family for	
	estate settlement (where accepted)	
Casket/Container/Coffin	Woden box used	\$150
	Custom made from ½ "Pine Plywood, and 2"x2"	
	Spruce Pine framing lumber	
Shrouding Materials	White Shroud	\$50

Grave Costs can contact graveyards directly for updated price. Additional payable direct to cemetery for digging fees and/or interment fees.